[SHOWA® 8110]

THE AUTHORIZED ACTING FOR THE MANUFACTURER SIMULANTS
REPRESENTATIVE SHOWA BEST GLOVE Inc. A - C, D1, D2 of Regulation
SHOWA International - WTC — Tower D - 579 Edison Street - Menlo, Georgia 30731 - USA No. 10, 2011 for Plastics
Strawinskylaan 757 - 1077 XX Amsterdam, Materials and Articles in
Netherlands contact with food

FOOD TYPES

All f
DECLARES THAT THE NEW PERSONAL PROTECTIVE Al dry, aqueous and fatty

EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED HEREAFTER:
TESTING

SHOWA® 8110 CONDITIONS

. 2 hours at 70° C, Repeat Use
GLOVE

is in conformity with the provisions of:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004: Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006: Good Manufacturing Practice for Materials and Articles intended to come into contact
with food.

When used as intended, the overall migration and specific migration of substances subject to restriction do not exceed
the legal limits (calculated as 6 dm? glove per 1 kg of food).

This compliance statement is based on information received from material suppliers, migration testing undertaken
according to Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC, and quality control systems in place at Showa Best Glove.
Supporting documents are available and can be disclosed to the competent authority on request.

This Declaration is for the product specified above and is valid for two years. An updated statement will be provided if
the information on which the declaration is based changes or regulatory requirements impact on its validity.

Paris, La Défense, issued on 18/11/2013
DATE ISSUED

JEFFREY RICHARDSON
Regulatory Affairs & Quality Assurance Manager



